
Multnomah County/Local 88  
Countywide 

Employee Relations Committee 
 

MEMBERS 
 
Val Andreas, AFSCME Local 88, 503-239-9858, vandreas@oregonafscme.com 

Jason Blanchard, DCS Chief Steward, 503-988-5050, x29612, blanchj@co.multnomah.or.us 

Ann Boss, Labor Relations, 503-988-5015, x28434, ann.boss@co.multnomah.or.us  

Carol Brown, Labor Relations, 503-988-5015, x28387, carol.l.brown@co.multnomah.or.us 

Susie Cameron, Payroll, 503-988-3309, x22777, susie.d.cameron@co.multnomah.or.us 

Carolyn Edgett, (interim) DCHS HR, 503-988-6777, x24064, Carolyn.l.edgett@co.multnomah.or.us  

Jodi Erickson, DA’s Office, 503-98(8-4510), jodi.erickson@mcda.us 

Madolyn Frazier, DA’s Office Steward, 503-98(8-5705), madolyn.frazier@mcda.us 

Kathleen Fuller-Poe, Health HR, 503-988-3663, x26734, kathleen.fuller-poe@co.multnomah.or.us 

Heather Garrett, (interim) DCHS HR, 503-988-6777, x28086, heather.garrett@co.multnomah.or.us  

Michael Hanna, Local 88 President, 503-98(8-4696), michael.o.hanna@co.multnomah.or.us  

Shelly Kent, Library HR, 503-98(8-3908), shellyk@multcolib.org  

Bruce Kosharek, DCJ Steward, 503-98(8-3475), bruce.w.kosharek@co.multnomah.or.us  

Bryan Lally, AFSCME Local 88, 503-239-9858, blally@oregonafscme.com 

Karin Lamberton, DCM HR, 503-98(8-3102), Karin.i.lamberton@co.multnomah.or.us  

Gary Magnuson, DCHS Steward, 503-988-5464, x24458, gary.s.magnuson@co.multnomah.or.us 

Deirdre Mahoney-Clark, DCM Steward, 503-988-3322, x26545, Deirdre.mahoney@co.multnomah.or.us  

James Opoka, DCJ HR, 503-98(8-6100), james.j.opoka@co.multnomah.or.us 

Jennifer Ott, MCSO HR, 503-98(8-4090), jennifer.ott@mcso.us 

Jerry Petty, DCS HR, 503-98(8-6928), jerry.d.petty@co.multnomah.or.us  

Larry Randall, Library, 503-988-5391, x29421, larryr@multcolib.org 

Randy Rowlette, MCSO Steward, 503-988-4438, x84438, randy.rowlette@mcso.us  

Wayne Scott, Central HR, 503-98(8-6904), wayne.scott@co.multnomah.or.us 

Natalie Stewart, DCM Steward, 503-988-5535, x26190, Natalie.m.stewart@co.multnomah.or.us  

Eileen Tilque, AFSCME Local 88, 503-239-9858, Tilque@oregonafscme.com 

Christine Tobkin, DCJ Steward, 503-988-4848, x27021, Christine.a.tobkin@co.multnomah.or.us 

 

 

 

Kelli Schultz, Note Taker, 503-988-5015, x24666, kelli.a.schultz@co.multnomah.or.us 
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